
TT{E WEST BENGAL POWERDEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
SAGARDIGHI TI{ERMAL PO\YER PROJECT

OFFICE OF TTIE GENERAL MANAGER
CONTRACTCELL

rr No: WBPDCL/SGTPPNIT/EI 791121-22 dated: 27.01.2022
Tender Ref. No.: SgTPP/CC/Tendl2L-221 F-ScBMDtt0t0090 dtd | 27.12.2021

E-tenders in prescribed format are invited for the following job at Sagardighi Thermal Power Project from
interest'ed parties in three steps bid of E-tendering process.

Unit -2 Boiler Overhauling for
pressure parts, Safety Valves
,Soot Blowers for Boiler
effi ciency improvement,
Steaming license renewal at

Rs.|,23,92,7671-
Rs.2,47,856/-

(by online mode
NEFTIRTGS or
BG)

The total job is to be completed

within 2l('I,wentv one) days

1. General Guidance for e-tendering:
Interested bidders are requested to log on to the website
2.Registration of Bidders :
Bidders who are willing to take part in the process of e-tendering to obtain Digital Signature
Certificate (DSC) from any authorized Certiffing Authority (C,
Solutions, Safes crypt, e-mudhr4 TCS,MTNL,IDRBT ) or
https:/-/wbtenders.gov.in.DSC is given as a USB e-Token.
Certificate(DSC)ftom the approved CA, they are
there registration system available in the website.

Signature Certifi cates through

a.The Eamest Money @MD) should be
portal , online mode is to be selected

(NEFT/RTGS) . In the payment mode of the
Bank, both ICICI Bank and ICICI NEFT/RTGS

modes are to be selected. Where Bank Guarante6' itted as EMD, Exempted mode of the portal is to
be selected and scan copy of bank is to be uploaded. Originat copy of thE bank Guarantee is to be
submitted 48 hour prior to

in the bid.

must be for six months
India. Bank Guarantee i / Foreign Offices of such scheduled Banks should be
counter guaranteed by ranch'of that scheduled bank incorporated in India OR any brarrch of ai-_ -
Intemational Bank registered with Reserve Baak of India as a scheduled foreign bank
OR any foreign
Bank is Counter

scheduled bank in India provided the Bank Guarantee issued by such
Scheduled Bank incorporated in India.

b. EMD of will be retumed a-fter Successful completion of the job duly certified by the

.Govt. of India (viz. n Code
:-tendering portal of GOWB
Class IIIIII Digital Signature

bi@tfriling which the bid may be rejected. Bank Guarantee
,d of ahother 3 months on any Scheduled Bank incorporated in

dder will be retumed automatically after award of contract is uploaded in thec. EMD o
portal.

the right of forfeiture of Eamest Money deposit in case the tenderer, after opening
of tender, withdriws/amends/impairs/derogates/revokes his tender within the validity period or extension
thereof.

e.No interest will be payable by WBPDCL on the above Eamest Money.
f. Govt. organizations are exempted from submission of Eamest Money deposit against submission of

acceptable (As per discretion of WBPDCL) documents .NSIC/LSME, / SSI registered units are not
exempted from deposition of D,MD.

Note :: However under any circumstances Ba)h guaranteelrom Regional Rural Banks or State
Co-operative Banks or Urban Co-operutive Banks would not be accepted.

Page 2 of39

@
wEptcL

Time Period rrlr,,',, r,

ng oftheuuur Lls u<tls u1 sli L

. .;.,i work.

d.



T}IE WEST BENGAL POWERDEVELOPMENT COR}ORATION LTD.
SAGARDIGHI TI{ERMAL POWER PROJECT

OFFICE OF T}IE GENERAL MANAGER
CONTRACT CELL

NIT No: WBPDCL/SGTPPNIT/E1791121-22 dated: 27 .01.2022
Tender Ref. No.: S9TPP/CC/Te nd I 2]-22 I F-sf,BMDllOlOOgO dtd | 2).L2,2O2L

A. Submission of mandatorl documents ss per following criteria:
1. Valid PAN, Current IT retums of last F.Y/Previous Year, GST Registration oertificate.
2. A. The bidder must be well experienced in executing Boiler overhauling such as Boiler Pressue Parts,

Safety Valves, Soot Blower etc . of 210 MW Units or higher capacity Boiler of thermal power plant in India
directly under govemment / Quasi govemment / any renowned private sector during the period of last 07 years

in the following manners
r In single order - Executing value ofwork not less than Rs. 99, 14,214/- per order,

@ws} L

. In two orders - Executing value ofwork not less than Rs. 61, 96,384/- per order.

.Inthreeorders-ExecutingvalueofworknotlessthanRs.49,5T,l0Tl-perorder,
NB: Extension/ order without discontinuation of work be treated as one

3. Financial documents to satisff the criteria that the average annual
FY not less than Rs .37,17 ,8301- and net worth should be positive in each

4. Techno-Commercial Bid: Sigrred and sealed copy oftender
B. Other important Documents to be uploadedl Provident
Profit & Loss Acoount for 03 consecutive years within last 04 F.Y

number, ESI certificate.

The financial proposal should contain the following
The bidder is to quote the rate in the space marked
above documents are to be uploaded, virus
ALL items mentioned in BOQ . BOQ sheet
submission of this sheet under financial cover

The bidder should comply with the
Labour Commissioner, Labour
Statutory Taxes as per Govt. rule

l--,ice to the Bidders:
Bro.documents can be
The dates of download,

In case due
circumstances

The

vears within last 04

No deviation is allowed.
Audited balance Sheet &

in relevant pages & member

cover).
BOQ. (Only downloaded copies of the
by the bidder).Bidder must quote for

must be submitted in Financial Cover. Non-
will lead to rejection oflhe bid.

Wages & benefits to their workers as per Notification of Joint
ffif. of West Bengal time to time.

i

the site: httns://wbtenders. gov. in.
of tender shall be as per the following schedule:

the date of submission & opening becomes a or in oase of any unavoidable

, irithat event the same will be opened in the next working day at the same time & venue.

reserves the right to accept / cancel any or all tenders without assigting any reason

whatsoevor. The WBPDCL does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and qualification of tenderer will be

adjudged as per sole discretion of WBPDCL authority. The validity of tender will remain effective for 4(four) months

&rSou
(Kausik Datta)

General Manager,
SgTPP/IVBPDCL

23 /02/2022 at 10: 00 hr.
09/0i/2022 at 15: 30 hr.
25/03/2022 up to l5: 00 hr.

29/03/2022 a 15:30 b.

from the date ofopening ofPrice-Bid oftender.

Page 3 of39


